German Intensive Courses

Courses schedule for 2027

As of February 2026 - The course dates for 2027 are provisional and may
still change by a few days after the TestDaF dates are published.

6 weeks each course, total 140 lessons, 25 lessons per week
Monday to Friday 9 am-1.15 pm or 1.30 pm-5.45 pm

Locations:

1. Okumenisches Zentrum, Allmandring 6, 70569 Stuttgart
2. VDI-Haus, Hamletstrasse 11, 70563 Stuttgart.

Registration on www.deutschkolleg-stuttgart.de
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Sessions

Levels

A1, A2,B1,B2.1,B2.2,C1

TestDaF-Training (C1.2)

TestDaF
examination date
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07.01.2027-16.02.2027
18.02.2027-02.04.2027
05.04.2027-14.05.2027
18.05.2027-30.06.2027
05.07.2027-11.08.2027
23.08.2027-29.09.2027
04.10.2027-11.11.2027

15.11.2027-22.12.2027

07.01.2027-16.02.2027
18.02.2027-02.04.2027
05.04.2027-14.05.2027
18.05.2027-30.06.2027
05.07.2027-11.08.2027
23.08.2027-29.09.2027
04.10.2027-11.11.2027

15.11.2027-22.12.2027

The exam dates
are yet to be
published

by the TestDaF

Institute.

pbt = paper based
dig = digital

Course fee:

EUR 715 per level

* shorter duration, price upon request

(EUR 695 with fidelity rebate from the 4th booking)

The fee includes the materials, the examinations and the certificate at the end of the course.

Our expert advice and the placement test (if necessary) are also included.

TestDaF examination fee: 210 EUR (digital) or 215 EUR (paper-based)
Please see www.testdaf.de for further details about TestDaF.

Holidays:

New Year: until 06.01.2027
Summer: ca. 12.08.-22.08.2027
Christmas: from 23.12.2026

No lessons on public holidays, on

conference days and TestDaF
examination dates.
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