

## Courses schedule for 2027

As of February 2026 – The course dates for 2027 are provisional and may still change by a few days after the TestDaF dates are published.

6 weeks each course, total 140 lessons, 25 lessons per week  
Monday to Friday 9 am-1.15 pm or 1.30 pm-5.45 pm

Locations:

1. Ökumenisches Zentrum, Allmandring 6, 70569 Stuttgart
2. VDI-Haus, Hamletstrasse 11, 70563 Stuttgart.

Deutschkolleg Stuttgart  
Allmandring 6  
70569 Stuttgart

(t) 0711..68.70.68.18  
(f) 0711..68.70.68.20  
(e) info@deutschkolleg-  
stuttgart.de

Registration on [www.deutschkolleg-stuttgart.de](http://www.deutschkolleg-stuttgart.de)

[www.deutschkolleg-stuttgart.de](http://www.deutschkolleg-stuttgart.de)

Sessions	Levels A1, A2, B1, B2.1, B2.2, C1	TestDaF-Training (C1.2)	TestDaF examination date
1	07.01.2027-16.02.2027	07.01.2027-16.02.2027	
2	18.02.2027-02.04.2027	18.02.2027-02.04.2027	<i>The exam dates</i>
3	05.04.2027-14.05.2027	05.04.2027-14.05.2027	<i>are yet to be</i>
4	18.05.2027-30.06.2027	18.05.2027-30.06.2027	<i>published</i>
5	05.07.2027-11.08.2027	05.07.2027-11.08.2027	<i>by the TestDaF</i>
6	23.08.2027-29.09.2027	23.08.2027-29.09.2027	<i>Institute.</i>
7	04.10.2027-11.11.2027	04.10.2027-11.11.2027	
8	15.11.2027-22.12.2027	15.11.2027-22.12.2027	<i>pbt = paper based dig = digital</i>

\* shorter duration, price upon request

**Course fee:** EUR 715 per level  
(EUR 695 with fidelity rebate from the 4th booking)

The fee includes the materials, the examinations and the certificate at the end of the course.  
Our expert advice and the placement test (if necessary) are also included.

TestDaF examination fee: 210 EUR (digital) or 215 EUR (paper-based)

Please see [www.testdaf.de](http://www.testdaf.de) for further details about TestDaF.

**Holidays:** New Year: until 06.01.2027      No lessons on public holidays, on  
Summer: ca. 12.08.-22.08.2027      conference days and TestDaF  
Christmas: from 23.12.2026      examination dates.